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 Verein Gruppe Total 0 2 3 4 5 6 

1 PS Kölliken Schorüti 353 97 90 84 82   

2 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen Zentroniker1 454 96 92 90 88 88 80 

3 RC Sumiswald Salvisberg 344 95 92 89 68   

4 PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 451 94 93 91 90 83  

5 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli Bunihus 430 94 90 87 84 75 70 

6 RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 249 94 87 68    

7 FS Luzern Musegg 420 94 93 89 85 59  

8 SG Kriens Himmelriech 442 94 87 85 84 92  

9 PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 264 93 93 78    

10 PSB Reiden Lagavulin 355 93 90 89 83   

11 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau Holzbrücke 425 92 91 83 80 79  

12 PS Wangen a.d. Aare Hans-Roth 352 92 91 85 84   

13 PC Wolfwil Waldegg 259 92 85 82    

14 PS Grosswangen Rothegg 446 92 89 89 88 88 87 

15 RV Hindelbank Schloss 327 91 88 87 61   

16 PC Malters Pro & Clo 439 91 91 91 88 78 68 

17 PK FS Emmen Rothbach 429 91 86 86 83 83  

18 SV Oberbuchsiten Tiefmatt 448 91 91 90 89 87 83 

19 PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 427 91 85 84 84 83  

20 PS FS Sursee Burg 260 89 89 82    

21 PS Wiggertal Wigger 434 89 88 87 86 84  

22 PS FS Sursee Landessender 240 88 78 74    

23 PK Schüpfen Minger 404 88 84 84 75 73 64 

24 PS Brunnen Rütli 234 86 75 73    

25 PS Reinach Sonnenberg 304 85 84 77 58   

26 PS FS Sursee Untertor 235 84 78 73    

27 SS UOV Zug Pulverturm 392 83 82 81 77 69  

28 PS Ägerital Morgarten Rämsel 1 81 81      

  



      Rangliste 25m 2023 

     

         

 Nachname Vorname JG Verein Tot 10 9 8 

1 Aregger Kurt 1962 PSB Reiden 100 10 0 0 

2 Gerber Christof 1981 PS Huttwil 99 9 1 0 

3 Beeler Jan 2004 PK Zwingen 99 9 1 0 

4 Bernet Oskar 1961 SG Stadt Luzern 98 8 2 0 

5 Birrer Pirmin 1984 PSB Reiden 98 8 2 0 

6 Huber Alex 1997 FS Luzern 98 8 2 0 

7 Bühler Peter 1974 PS Grosswangen 98 8 2 0 

8 Lehmann Herbert 1971 SV Oberbuchsiten 98 8 2 0 

9 Kissling Andreas 1979 SV Oberbuchsiten 98 8 2 0 

10 Kammermann Peter 1970 SG Stadt Luzern 98 8 2 0 

11 Bürkli Gabriel 1962 PK FS Emmen 98 8 2 0 

12 Walther Urs 1954 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 97 8 1 1 

13 Rossano Sabatino 1962 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 97 8 1 1 

14 Kayser Bernhard 1981 PS Kölliken 97 7 3 0 

15 Zaugg Robert 1952 PS Huttwil 97 7 3 0 

16 z'Rotz Anneliese 1957 PS Grosswangen 97 7 3 0 

17 Thalmann Marlis 1995 PS Willisau 97 7 3 0 

18 Pfister Paul 1952 PS Wiggertal 97 7 3 0 

19 Krügel Andreas 1971 PS Willisau 97 7 3 0 

20 Berner Martin 1978 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 96 7 2 1 

21 Krummenacher René 1979 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 96 7 2 1 

22 Fischer Reto 1993 PS Kölliken 96 7 2 1 

23 Bregenzer Ramona 1980 PK Schüpfen 96 7 2 1 

24 Känzig Christian 1980 SV Oberbuchsiten 96 7 2 1 

25 Wüthrich Roland 1990 RC Sumiswald 96 6 4 0 

26 Stamm Jeannine 1994 FS Luzern 96 6 4 0 

27 Obi Jean-Claude 1967 PS Huttwil 96 6 4 0 

28 Gaspar Américo 1973 PS UOV Schwyz 96 6 4 0 

29 Alder David 1991 FS Luzern 96 6 4 0 

30 Lindemann Sandro 1972 PSB Reiden 96 6 4 0 

31 Wigger Thomas 1967 PS FS Sursee 95 6 3 1 

32 Joss Paul 1971 PS Willisau 95 6 3 1 

33 Bugmann Stefanie 2005 PC Pfaffnerntal 95 6 3 1 

34 Dahinden Stefan 1980 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 95 6 3 1 

35 Letter Josef 1945 PS UOV Schwyz 95 5 5 0 

36 Wittwer Hansruedi 1944 RC Sumiswald 95 5 5 0 

37 Schafroth Roland E. 1956 RV Hindelbank 95 5 5 0 

38 Birrer Corinne 1988 PSB Reiden 95 5 5 0 

39 Renggli Jost 1941 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 95 5 5 0 

40 Arnold Walter 1953 SG der Stadt Luzern 95 5 5 0 

41 Koller René 1961 PS Grosswangen 95 5 5 0 

42 Badertscher Jana 2004 SG Zofingen 95 5 5 0 

43 Dick Thomas 1975 PK Schüpfen 95 5 5 0 

44 Meier Christian 1976 PC Hitzkirchertal 94 7 1 1 

45 Ziegler  Daniel 1979 PSB Reiden 94 6 2 2 

46 Gamper Julian 1996 PS Willisau 94 6 2 2 

47 Wicki Paul 1990 PS Grosswangen 94 6 2 2 



48 Korner Johann 1942 PS Willisau 94 5 4 1 

49 Grob Fritz 1959 PS Wiggertal 94 5 4 1 

50 Hirschi Hans 1967 PS Huttwil 94 5 4 1 

51 Roth Hans 1953 PS Murgenthal 94 5 4 1 

52 Müller Roger 1953 PK FS Emmen 94 4 6 0 

53 Schwegler Anton 1951 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 94 4 6 0 

54 Riedweg Peter 1955 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 93 6 1 3 

55 Terzic Zoran 1955 PS Emmen 93 5 3 2 

56 Zaugg Fabian 1988 RC Sumiswald 93 4 5 1 

57 Bahlinger Stephan 1965 PK Zwingen 93 4 5 1 

58 Vitnumurthy Ahrabhi 1994 FS Luzern 93 4 5 1 

59 Zoller Harry 1964 SS UOV Zug 93 4 5 1 

60 Schwegler Lina 1953 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 93 4 5 1 

61 Erni Roland 1972 PC Pfaffnerntal 92 7 1 1 

62 Jurt Silvan 1988 PS Grosswangen 92 5 3 1 

63 Zürcher Andrea 1962 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 92 5 2 3 

64 Jäggi Thomas 1961 PC Wolfwil 92 4 5 0 

65 Lüscher Daniel 1961 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 92 4 4 2 

66 Kottmann Alisha 2005 PS Grosswangen 92 4 4 2 

67 Schumacher Martin 1993 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 92 4 4 2 

68 Geissmann Robert 1949 SS UOV Zug 92 4 4 2 

69 Tschabold Jürg 1950 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 92 4 4 2 

70 Haller Rudolf 1952 SS UOV Zug 92 4 4 2 

71 Achermann Petra 1975 PS Grosswangen 92 4 4 2 

72 Krauer Ueli 1992 PC Malters 92 3 6 1 

73 Leupi Werner 1959 PS Grosswangen 91 5 3 1 

74 Michelin  Sergio 1950 PSB Reiden 91 5 2 2 

75 Portmann Hans 1946 PS Wiggertal 91 5 2 2 

76 Wobmann Flavia 1999 PC Malters 91 4 4 1 

77 Fehr Max 1964 PS FS Sursee 91 4 4 1 

78 Britt Ronny 1962 PS FS Sursee 91 4 3 3 

79 Agola Claudio 1960 RC Sumiswald 91 4 3 3 

80 Hilbrand Viviane 1987 PS Grosswangen 91 3 5 2 

81 Koch Heinz 1964 SS UOV Zug 91 2 7 1 

82 Melchin Maik 1982 PS Reinach 90 5 3 0 

83 Geissbühler Alfred 1959 SV Zunzgen Tenniken 90 5 2 1 

84 Felber Rolf 1946 PS Willisau 90 5 2 1 

85 Mollet Christoph 1972 PK Schüpfen 90 5 1 3 

86 Luterbach Philipp 1982 PS Meggen 90 4 4 1 

87 Flückiger Fredy 1946 PS Meggen 90 4 4 1 

88 Urben Sonja 1972 PC Pfaffnerntal 90 4 2 4 

89 Swoboda Stefan 1957 SV Zunzgen Tenniken 90 3 4 3 

90 Bühlmann Cornelia 1972 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 90 3 4 3 

91 Schütz Armin 1982 PS Willisau 90 3 4 3 

92 Kottmann Edi 1972 PS Grosswangen 90 3 4 3 

93 Zürcher Christoph 1956 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 90 2 6 2 

94 Joss Katja 2004 PS Willisau 89 4 3 2 

95 Kurmann Richard  PS Willisau 89 3 4 2 

96 Fischer Marc 1991 PS Kölliken 89 3 4 2 

97 Cabelduc Boris 1964 PK FS Emmen 89 2 5 3 

98 Bürkli Ruedi 1960 PS Meggen 88 4 2 2 



99 Schmid Stefanie 1999 PC Malters 88 3 4 2 

100 Amstein Rolf 1960 PS Meggen 88 3 3 3 

101 Romero Mario 1971 PS Willisau 88 3 3 3 

102 Beeler Michael 1968 PK Zwingen 88 2 4 4 

103 Kaufmann Christoph 1984 PS Willisau 87 2 5 2 

104 Krauer Josef 1949 SSV Muri 87 2 4 3 

105 Stadelmann Mathias 1990 PS Meggen 86 3 3 2 

106 Trachsel Daniel 1965 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 86 3 2 4 

107 Rickli Markus 1961 RV Hindelbank 86 2 4 2 

108 Tschan Rahel 1987 RS Hindelbank 86 2 4 2 

109 Schellenberg Laila 1980 PS Wiggertal 86 2 3 4 

110 Sandmeier Ueli 1946 SG Kriens 85 1 6 1 

111 Egli Samuel 1950 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 84 2 3 2 

112 Lämmle Marcel 1974 PC Wolfwil 84 1 5 1 

113 Achermann Josef 1955 PS Willisau 83 5 3 0 

114 Meier Roman 1950 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 83 2 3 2 

115 Schmid Eva 1971 PS FS Sursee 83 2 1 5 

116 Schmidli Brigitte 1962 PS Grosswangen 82 4 2 3 

117 Arnet Ivin 2007 PS Willisau 82 3 3 0 

118 Gut Hans 1947 PC Pfaffnerntal 79 2 3 4 

119 Sucur Patrick 1977 PS FS Sursee 79 2 3 4 

120 Gremli Reinhard 1959 PC Malters 76 3 1 3 

121 Karrer Ursus 1945 PK Zwingen 76 2 3 2 

122 Zihlmann Klaus 1950 PS Willisau 76 0 0 6 

123 Widmer Reto 1977 PS Willisau 73 2 2 1 

124 Niffeler Robert 1933 PC Hitzkirchertal 73 1 3 3 

125 Achermann Alois 1968 PS Grosswangen 72 4 1 2 

126 Labella Luca 1990 SS UOV Zug 71 0 0 3 

127 Krügel Pierluigi 2011 PS Willisau 64 2 2 0 

128 Sigel Walter 1967 PS UOV Schwyz 41 0 1 0 
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 Nachname Vorname JG Verein Tot 10 9 8 

1 Kayser Bernhard 1981 PS Kölliken 97 7 3 0 

2 Merz Armin 1962 PS Ägerital Morgarten 96 7 2 1 

3 Berner Martin 1978 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 96 6 4 0 

4 Klauenbösch Christian 1992 SG Zofingen 96 6 4 0 

5 Wüthrich Roland 1990 RC Sumiswald 95 6 3 1 

6 Gerber Christof 1981 PS Huttwil 94 6 3 0 

7 Riedweg Peter 1955 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 94 5 4 1 

8 Zaugg Fabian 1988 RC Sumiswald 94 5 4 1 

9 Stamm Jeannine 1994 FS Luzern 94 5 4 1 

10 Bernet Oskar 1961 SG Stadt Luzern 94 4 6 0 

11 Heggendorn Niklaus 1962 SG Kriens 94 4 6 0 

12 Obi Jean-Claude 1967 PS Huttwil 93 5 3 2 

13 Letter Josef 1945 PS UOV Schwyz 93 4 5 1 

14 Huber Alex 1997 FS Luzern 93 4 5 1 

15 Gaspar Américo 1973 PS UOV Schwyz 93 3 7 0 

16 Birrer Pirmin 1984 PSB Reiden 93 3 7 0 

17 Wittwer Hansruedi 1944 RC Sumiswald 92 5 3 1 

18 Lüscher Daniel 1961 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 92 5 3 1 

19 Tschumi Stefan 1994 PS Wangen a.d. Aare 92 5 2 3 

20 Mathis Kurt 1953 PC Wolfwil 92 4 4 2 

21 Bühler Peter 1974 PS Grosswangen 92 4 4 2 

22 Krummenacher René 1979 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 92 3 6 1 

23 Schafroth Roland E. 1956 RV Hindelbank 91 4 4 1 

24 Krauer Ueli 1992 PC Malters 91 4 4 1 

25 Walther Urs 1954 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 91 4 3 3 

26 Ziegler  Daniel 1979 PSB Reiden 91 4 3 3 

27 Zaugg Robert 1952 PS Huttwil 91 3 5 2 

28 Müller Roger 1953 PK FS Emmen 91 3 5 2 

29 Lehmann Herbert 1971 SV Oberbuchsiten 91 3 5 2 

30 Kissling Andreas 1979 SV Oberbuchsiten 91 3 5 2 

31 Wobmann Flavia 1999 PC Malters 91 3 5 2 

32 Kottmann Alisha 2005 PS Grosswangen 91 3 5 2 

33 Achermann Josef 1955 PS Willisau 91 2 7 1 

34 Gremli Reinhard 1959 PC Malters 91 2 7 1 

35 Stalder Markus 1972 PC Hitzkirchertal 91 2 7 1 

36 Hodel Sandro 1976 PS Wangen a.d. Aare 91 2 7 1 

37 Amstein Rolf 1960 PS Meggen 90 5 2 2 

38 Fischer Reto 1993 PS Kölliken 90 4 4 1 

39 Schwegler Anton 1951 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 90 4 3 2 

40 Schumacher Martin 1993 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 90 4 2 4 

41 Ulrich Hugo 1952 SV Oberbuchsiten 90 3 5 1 

42 Beeler Jan 2004 PK Zwingen 90 3 4 3 

43 Lanz Anton 1965 PS Huttwil 90 2 6 2 

44 Birrer Corinne 1988 PSB Reiden 90 2 6 2 

45 Burkard Roman 1940 SV Oberbuchsiten 89 4 4 1 

46 Michelin  Sergio 1950 PSB Reiden 89 4 2 3 

47 Haslebacher Nils 1990 RC Sumiswald 89 3 5 1 



48 Gut Hans 1947 PC Pfaffnerntal 89 3 5 0 

49 Rogenmoser Josef 1947 PS Ägerital Morgarten 89 3 4 2 

50 Bahlinger Stephan 1965 PK Zwingen 89 3 4 2 

51 Glanzmann René 1967 PS Grosswangen 89 3 4 2 

52 Jurt Silvan 1988 PS Grosswangen 89 3 4 2 

53 z'Rotz Anneliese 1957 PS Grosswangen 89 3 3 4 

54 Fläcklin Othmar 1971 PS FS Sursee 89 2 6 1 

55 Sucur Patrick 1977 PS FS Sursee 89 2 6 1 

56 Thalmann Marlis 1995 PS Willisau 89 2 6 1 

57 Zemp Anton 1949 PC Hitzkirchertal 89 2 5 3 

58 Bättig Rolf 1956 SG Kriens 89 2 5 3 

59 Grob Fritz 1959 PS Wiggertal 89 2 5 3 

60 Alder David 1991 FS Luzern 89 2 5 3 

61 Korner Johann 1942 PS Willisau 89 1 7 2 

62 Wigger Thomas 1967 PS FS Sursee 89 1 7 2 

63 Renggli Jost 1941 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 88 4 1 4 

64 Joss Paul 1971 PS Willisau 88 3 5 1 

65 Koller René 1961 PS Grosswangen 88 3 3 3 

66 Rossano Sabatino 1962 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 88 3 3 3 

67 Arnold Walter 1953 SG der Stadt Luzern 88 2 6 1 

68 Britt Ronny 1962 PS FS Sursee 88 2 6 1 

69 Rickli Markus 1961 RV Hindelbank 88 2 6 0 

70 Egli Anton 1945 PS FS Sursee 88 2 5 2 

71 Schneider Anna 1953 PK Schüpfen 88 2 5 2 

72 Weibel Daniel 1957 PC Malters 88 2 5 2 

73 Hilbrand Viviane 1987 PS Grosswangen 88 2 5 2 

74 Schmid Stephan 1941 FS Luzern 88 2 4 4 

75 Swoboda Stefan 1957 SV Zunzgen Tenniken 88 2 4 4 

76 Aregger Kurt 1962 PSB Reiden 88 2 4 4 

77 Kammermann Peter 1970 SG Stadt Luzern 88 1 6 3 

78 Schellenberg Laila 1980 PS Wiggertal 88 0 8 2 

79 Jeker Stefan 1959 SV Oberbuchsiten 87 4 2 1 

80 Trachsel Daniel 1965 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 87 3 2 4 

81 Kurmann Richard  PS Willisau 87 2 5 2 

82 Portmann Hans 1946 PS Wiggertal 87 2 5 1 

83 Agola Claudio 1960 RC Sumiswald 87 2 4 3 

84 Tschan Rahel 1987 RS Hindelbank 87 2 4 3 

85 Badertscher Jana 2004 SG Zofingen 87 1 7 0 

86 Fischer Manuel 2001 PS Grosswangen 87 1 5 4 

87 Karrer Ursus 1945 PK Zwingen 87 0 7 3 

88 Felder Hermann 1952 SG Kriens 87 0 7 3 

89 Widmer Markus 1960 PK FS Emmen 86 5 1 2 

90 Wey René 1966 PS Wiggertal 86 4 3 1 

91 Versiglioni Dino 1941 PS Brunnen 86 3 4 0 

92 Gräni Max 1952 PS Grosswangen 86 3 3 3 

93 Heggendorn Eliane 1954 SG Kriens 86 2 4 3 

94 Terzic Zoran 1955 PS Emmen 86 2 3 4 

95 Geissbühler Alfred 1959 SV Zunzgen Tenniken 86 0 7 2 

96 Gautschi Eugen 1939 PS Reinach 85 3 3 2 

97 Schmidli Brigitte 1962 PS Grosswangen 85 3 3 2 

98 Vitnumurthy Ahrabhi 1994 FS Luzern 85 2 4 3 



99 Bugmann Stefanie 2005 PC Pfaffnerntal 85 2 3 3 

100 Elmiger Peter 1966 PC Hitzkirchertal 85 1 6 1 

101 Bühlmann Cornelia 1972 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 85 1 6 1 

102 Hodel Roger 1979 PS Wangen a.d. Aare 85 1 5 3 

103 Achermann Alois 1968 PS Grosswangen 85 1 5 2 

104 Schäfer Normann 1968 SG Sempach 85 1 5 2 

105 Sandmeier Ueli 1946 SG Kriens 85 1 4 4 

106 Jäggi Thomas 1961 PC Wolfwil 85 1 4 4 

107 Urben Sonja 1972 PC Pfaffnerntal 85 1 4 4 

108 Mollet Christoph 1972 PK Schüpfen 84 3 4 0 

109 Holzer Gottlieb 1949 PS Wangen a.d. Aare 84 3 3 1 

110 Schmid Eva 1971 PS FS Sursee 84 3 2 2 

111 Schütz Armin 1982 PS Willisau 84 3 1 5 

112 Pfister Paul 1952 PS Wiggertal 84 3 1 4 

113 Meier Christian 1976 PC Hitzkirchertal 84 2 5 1 

114 Leupi Werner 1959 PS Grosswangen 84 2 2 4 

115 Stocker Andre 1967 PC Hitzkirchertal 84 2 2 4 

116 Bregenzer Ramona 1980 PK Schüpfen 84 2 2 4 

117 Melchin Maik 1982 PS Reinach 84 1 6 1 

118 Fischer Marc 1991 PS Kölliken 84 1 5 2 

119 Schürmann Hugo 1969 SG Kriens 84 1 4 3 

120 Dahinden Stefan 1980 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 84 1 4 3 

121 Dick Thomas 1975 PK Schüpfen 84 0 6 2 

122 Atilgan Adnan 1950 PK FS Emmen 83 2 4 2 

123 Hirschi Hans 1967 PS Huttwil 83 2 4 2 

124 Hocher Fritz 1943 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 83 2 3 3 

125 Lüscher Markus 1958 PC Wolfwil 83 2 3 3 

126 Studer Fredy 1952 PC Hitzkirchertal 83 2 3 3 

127 Cabelduc Boris 1964 PK FS Emmen 83 2 3 1 

128 Känzig Christian 1980 SV Oberbuchsiten 83 2 2 3 

129 Bürkli Gabriel 1962 PK FS Emmen 83 2 1 5 

130 Geissmann Robert 1949 SS UOV Zug 83 2 0 7 

131 Krügel Andreas 1971 PS Willisau 83 1 5 2 

132 Romero Mario 1971 PS Willisau 83 1 5 1 

133 Tschabold Jürg 1950 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 83 1 4 3 

134 Heer Markus 1961 PC Hitzkirchertal 83 1 4 3 

135 Lindemann Sandro 1972 PSB Reiden 83 1 4 3 

136 Zoller Harry 1964 SS UOV Zug 82 3 1 4 

137 Räss Fritz 1937 PS Kölliken 82 2 2 3 

138 Gamper Julian 1996 PS Willisau 82 2 2 3 

139 Arnold André 1961 PS FS Sursee 82 2 1 5 

140 Blum Urs 1972 FS Luzern 82 1 4 3 

141 Koch Heinz 1964 SS UOV Zug 82 1 4 3 

142 Sollberger René 1943 PS Wangen a.d. Aare 82 1 3 5 

143 Röösli Markus 1971 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 82 1 3 3 

144 Lämmle Marcel 1974 PC Wolfwil 82 1 3 3 

145 Roth Hans 1953 PS Murgenthal 81 2 3 1 

146 Nussbaumer Peter 1964 PS Ägerital Morgarten 81 2 3 1 

147 Bachmann Franz 1967 PC Hitzkirchertal 81 1 4 3 

148 Haller Rudolf 1952 SS UOV Zug 81 1 4 2 

149 Felber Rolf 1946 PS Willisau 81 0 4 3 



150 Kottmann Edi 1972 PS Grosswangen 80 2 1 5 

151 Müller Thomas 1972 SG Kriens 80 2 1 3 

152 Luterbach Philipp 1982 PS Meggen 80 1 3 3 

153 Zürcher Andrea 1962 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 80 1 2 3 

154 Schwegler Lina 1953 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 80 0 4 3 

155 Schäfer Tanja 1969 SG Sempach 79 1 1 6 

156 Thalmann Florian 1977 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 79 0 4 2 

157 Zürcher Christoph 1956 PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 79 0 2 6 

158 Krauer Josef 1949 SSV Muri 78 2 1 4 

159 Krauer Helene 1963 PC Malters 78 2 1 4 

160 Erni Roland 1972 PC Pfaffnerntal 78 1 3 1 

161 Gwerder Christian 1954 PS UOV Schwyz 78 1 2 4 

162 Iseli Karl 1954 PS FS Sursee 78 0 5 2 

163 Riebli Peter 1964 PS FS Sursee 78 0 4 2 

164 Niffeler Robert 1933 PC Hitzkirchertal 78 0 3 3 

165 Kläntschi Paul 1948 PS Murgenthal 78 0 3 3 

166 Wicki Paul 1990 PS Grosswangen 77 2 3 1 

167 Dietler Daniel 2007 PS Reinach 77 1 2 5 

168 Tschupp Marco 1983 SG Kriens 77 1 2 3 

169 Tschudy Hans-Jörg 1948 SS UOV Zug 77 0 4 2 

170 Schäfer Pascal 2005 SG Sempach 77 0 3 3 

171 Nussbaumer Ruth 1965 PS Ägerital Morgarten 77 0 3 2 

172 Fehr Max 1964 PS FS Sursee 77 0 2 5 

173 Achermann Petra 1975 PS Grosswangen 76 2 1 2 

174 Joss Katja 2004 PS Willisau 75 3 1 1 

175 Rickenbacher Alois 1958 PS Brunnen 75 1 4 1 

176 Egli Samuel 1950 PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 75 1 3 1 

177 Meier Seppi 1995 PS Grosswangen 75 1 2 3 

178 Fuchs Heinz 1953 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 75 1 2 2 

179 Weiss Walter 1958 PK Schüpfen 75 0 2 5 

180 Bürkli Ruedi 1960 PS Meggen 74 2 2 2 

181 Gisler Walter 1954 PS FS Sursee 74 1 3 1 

182 Stadelmann Mathias 1990 PS Meggen 73 2 2 2 

183 Portmann Hansueli 1944 PS Brunnen 73 1 2 3 

184 Flückiger Fredy 1946 PS Meggen 73 0 3 2 

185 Widmer Bernhard 1947 PK Schüpfen 73 0 2 2 

186 Glissmann Jörg 1964 PS FS Sursee 73 0 1 3 

187 Burri Beat 1962 PK FS Emmen 70 2 2 2 

188 Meier Roman 1950 PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 70 1 1 3 

189 Kaufmann Christoph 1984 PS Willisau 70 1 1 2 

190 Buchmann Maria-Louise 1946 SS UOV Zug 69 1 2 2 

191 Haselbacher Ulrich 1955 RC Sumiswald 68 2 1 1 

192 Haslebacher Ulrich 1955 RC Sumiswald 68 2 1 1 

193 Schmid Stefanie 1999 PC Malters 68 0 1 4 

194 Ritter Urs  PK Schüpfen 64 0 1 4 

195 Krügel Pierluigi 2011 PS Willisau 63 1 1 1 

196 Ricciardi Bruno 1957 SG Kriens 62 0 1 1 

197 Krebs Daniel 1958 RV Hindelbank 61 1 3 0 

198 Zihlmann Klaus 1950 PS Willisau 61 1 0 3 

199 Meier Ralph 1971 PS Grosswangen 59 1 1 0 

200 Hossmann André 1966 FS Luzern 59 0 2 2 



201 Lehmann Marlies 1951 PS UOV Schwyz 59 0 2 2 

202 Dahinden Hansruedi 1950 PS Reinach 58 0 2 3 

203 Beeler Michael 1968 PK Zwingen 57 0 0 3 

204 Labella Luca 1990 SS UOV Zug 55 0 1 2 

205 Widmer Reto 1977 PS Willisau 52 1 0 0 

206 Sigel Walter 1967 PS UOV Schwyz 51 0 1 3 

207 Arnet Ivin 2007 PS Willisau 50 0 0 1 

208 Müller Hanns-René 1962 PS FS Sursee 48 1 0 0 
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